

**IMEC/BSE/56/2023-24**

February 15, 2024

**To,  
BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Rotunda Building, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub.: Copy of Newspaper Clippings – Publication of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.**

**Reference:**

**Scrip Code: 513295**

**Scrip ID: IMEC**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we have published the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 in Free Press Journal and Navshakti, both Mumbai edition dated February 15, 2024.

We enclose herewith a copy of the published edition of the above mentioned newspaper clippings for your information and record.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thank you.

Yours truly,

**For IMEC Services Limited**

**Nidhi Arjariya  
Company Secretary  
M. No. A54208**

*Encl. as above*

D & H India Limited. Formerly 'D & H Welding Electrodes (India) Limited'. Regd. Office: A - 204, Kailash Esplanade, Opp. Shreyas Cinema, L.B.S Marg, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai - 400 086. Extract of Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Period ended 31.12.2024 (Rs. In Lacs).

BOI Bank of India. Relationship beyond banking. KHANDAJADV/2023-24/366. POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable property) Appendix-IV [See rule-3(1)].

Aadhar Housing Finance Ltd. Corporate Office: Unit No. 802, Natraj Rustomjee, Western Express Highway and M.V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400069. VIRAR EAST BRANCH - 405 to 408, 4th Floor, Pushp Plaza Commercial Centre, Manvel Pada Road, Opp. Virar Railway Station, Virar - East, Palghar - 401305 (MH).

KALPA TARU ALDER RESIDENCY PRIVATE LIMITED. CIN No : U45201MH2008PTC182570. 101, Kalpataru Synergy, Opposite Grand Hyatt, Santacruz (E), Mumbai 400 055, India. Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs).

RARE EQUITY PRIVATE LIMITED. CIN - U74110MH1993PTC074456. Registered Address :- 151-15th Floor, Nariman Bhavan, Nariman Point, Mumbai city MH-400021 IN. Statement of Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2023 (Rs. In lakhs except for EPS).

WESTERN MINISTIL LIMITED. CIN: L28932MH1972PLC015928. REGD OFFICE : Mittal Tower, 'A' Wing, 16th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021. EXTRACT STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023.

IMEC SERVICES LIMITED. Regd. Off.: 611, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. E-mail: investor@imecservices.in Website: www.imecservices.in Phone No.: 022-22851303 Fax: 022-22823177. CIN - L74110MH1987PLC142326.

PUBLIC NOTICE. NOTICE is hereby given that M/s. Celestial Bay A.O.P. intend to redevelop the property bearing C.S. No. 1727 of Mahim Divn., Cess Building No.173A-173AB-173AC, bearing Municipal Ward No. GN-4844(2), and Non Cess Building Nos.173AA and 173AB, bearing Municipal Ward No. GN-4844(2A) and GN-4844(2B), situated at Shivaji Park Road No.2, Dadar (West), Mumbai - 400 028, known as "Tara Bhavan" under DCR - 33(7). The list of tenants / occupants in the said Building is given below:

POLO QUEEN INDUSTRIAL AND FINTECH LIMITED. CIN No. L72200MH1984PLC094539. Regd. Office : 304, A-Z Industrial Premises, G. K. Marg, Lower Panel, Mumbai - 400 013. Tel: 022-45370000/66615901, Email: info@poloqueen.com, Website: www.poloqueen.com. EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (Rs. In Lacs).

### SAKUMA EXPORTS LTD.

**EXPORTERS & IMPORTERS** (GOVERNMENT OF INDIA RECOGNISED TRADING HOUSE)  
Regd. Office: 301-A, Aarus Chambers, S.S. Amrutwar Lane, Near Mahindra Tower, Worli, Mumbai-13  
CIN - L151909MH2005PLC155765

**Extract of Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and period ended December 31, 2023**  
(As per the format under Annexure XI of the SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated November 30, 2015)

(Rs. in Lacs) excluding Earning per Share

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine month Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine month Ended
	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23
Total Revenue from Operations (Net)	76,395.07	76,736.60	149,641.64	77,925.31	81,258.17	163,008.04
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	620.04	674.86	1,209.95	645.42	708.66	1,395.97
<b>Total Comprehensive Income</b>	<b>617.68</b>	<b>681.35</b>	<b>1,213.08</b>	<b>643.06</b>	<b>715.15</b>	<b>1,399.10</b>
Weighted Average Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs. 1 per share)	2,345.59	2,345.59	2,345.59	2,345.59	2,345.59	2,345.59
<b>Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items)</b>						
(a) Basic	0.26	0.29	0.52	0.27	0.30	0.60
(b) Diluted	0.26	0.29	0.52	0.27	0.30	0.60
<b>Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items)</b>						
(a) Basic	0.26	0.29	0.52	0.27	0.30	0.60
(b) Diluted	0.26	0.29	0.52	0.27	0.30	0.60

**Notes to the Unaudited financial results for the quarter and period year ended December 31, 2023:**

- The above Unaudited standalone and Consolidated financial results for the Quarter and Period ended December 31, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 13, 2024. The Auditors have issued an unqualified Audit opinion on these results.
- The Financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
- Group business activity falls within a single primary business segment i.e. trading in agro products, hence no separate information is disclosed.
- Previous Years figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary to conform to the current period classification and grouping.

**For SAKUMA EXPORTS LTD**  
Sd/-  
**Saurabh Malhotra**  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00214500)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : February 13, 2024

### DARJEELING ROPEWAY COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L45202MH1936PLC294011  
REGD. OFFICE: 104, Floor-1, Shreeji Darshan, Tata Road No. 2, Roxy Cinema Opera House, Girgaon, Mumbai City, Mumbai - 400004

**Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31/12/2023**

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending on	Year to Date Figures	Corresponding
		31.12.2023	31.03.2023	Three Months Ended in the Previous Year 31.12.2022
1	Total income	0.00	6.82	0.49
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.00	-0.05	0.12
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.00	-0.05	0.12
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.00	-0.25	-0.03
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after Tax)	0.00	-0.25	-0.03
6	Equity Share Capital	305.00	305.00	305.00
7	Face Value of Equity Share Capital	10/-	10/-	10/-
8	Earnings Per Share (Basic / Diluted)	0.00	-0.01	0.00

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

Date: 12/02/2024  
Place: Mumbai

For Darjeeling Ropeway Company Limited  
Sudam Pal Singh (Managing Director)  
DIN: 10379416

### D & H India Limited

Formerly 'D & H Welding Electrodes (India) Limited'  
CIN: L28900MH1985PLC035822

Regd. Office: A - 204, Kailash Esplanade, Opp. Shreyas Cinema, L.B.S Marg, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai - 400 086  
Phone Fax: 022-25006441 Email: ho@dnhindia.com Website: www.dnhindia.com

**Extract of Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Period ended 31.12.2024 (Rs. In Lacs)**

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31.12.2023 Un-Audited	30.09.2023 Un-Audited	31.12.2022 Un-Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from operation (Net of GST duty)	4290.11	3549.51	3649.49	13869.20
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and Exceptional items	143.41	93.09	167.75	571.05
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional items	143.41	93.09	167.61	571.05
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	100.74	52.65	110.43	422.00
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other comprehensive income (after tax)	103.39	53.47	111.57	420.55
6.	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	818.80	818.80	778.80	778.80
7.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year				2991.58
8.	Earning per share				
	Basic	1.26	0.69	1.49	5.56
	Diluted	1.26	0.65	1.47	5.43

**Key Standalone Information**

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31.12.2023 Un-Audited	30.09.2023 Un-Audited	31.12.2022 Un-Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Turnover (Net Sales)	4290.11	3549.50	3649.49	13859.74
2.	Profit Before Tax	155.24	115.44	167.45	567.02
3.	Profit After Tax	112.61	75.00	110.26	417.61

**Note:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Year Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company website viz. www.dnhindia.com.  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and therefore approved and taken on record by the Board of Director at their meeting held on 14th February 2024.

Place: Indore  
Date : 14.02.2024

For D & H India Limited  
Harsh Vora  
Managing Director

### SARTHAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1982PLC136834  
Regd. Office: Room No. 4, Anna Bhuvan, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 87C Devji Ratansi Marg, Dana Bunder, Mumbai, (Maharashtra) 400009.  
Contact No.: 022-23486740, Fax: 022-23724718, Email: sarthakindustries@yahoo.in, website: www.sarthakindustries.com

**Extract of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars (Refer Notes Below)	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	762.11	872.79	1334.97	2415.06	3828.35	5827.58	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39.70	36.26	12.82	79.39	21.59	103.43	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39.70	36.26	12.82	79.39	21.59	103.43	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29.71	27.50	8.93	59.64	14.61	75.90	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-3.59	115.82	7.01	124.17	19.39	-68.25	
6.	Equity share capital	929.18	929.18	929.18	929.18	929.18	929.18	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	2952.06	
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-							
	Basic:	0.32	0.30	0.10	0.64	0.16	0.82	
	Diluted:	0.32	0.30	0.10	0.64	0.16	0.82	

**Notes :** 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 14, 2024.  
2. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023.  
3. During the Quarter, the Company has made investment in into partnership firm "Sarthak Solitaire Venture". As the Firm has not started business operations hence Consolidation Financial Statement has not been prepared.  
4. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped / recast wherever necessary.  
5. The above financial results are available on Company's website www.sarthakindustries.com.

**For & on Behalf of Board of Directors**  
Sarthak Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Ajay Peshkar  
Whole-time Director  
DIN: 03094090

Date: 14.02.2024  
Place: Indore

**The spirit of Mumbai**  
is now **95 years old!**

www.freepressjournal.in

### IMEC SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 611, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021  
E-mail: investor@imecservices.in Website: www.imecservices.in Phone No.: 022-22851303 Fax: 022-22823177  
CIN - L74110MH1987PLC142326

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	
1	Total revenue from operations	35.00	153.27	147.69	289.79	452.61	648.48	698.22	1,118.67	1,928.52	3,056.59	4,354.89
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(119.11)	(47.17)	(50.68)	(228.44)	(153.50)	6.44	(349.71)	(216.99)	(97.91)	(777.72)	(553.55)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(119.11)	(47.17)	(50.68)	(228.44)	(153.50)	6.44	(349.71)	(224.87)	(107.42)	(777.72)	(580.26)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	(119.11)	(47.17)	(50.68)	(228.44)	(153.50)	6.42	(349.71)	(224.87)	(107.42)	(777.72)	(580.26)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(119.11)	(47.17)	(50.68)	(228.44)	(153.50)	6.49	(349.71)	(224.87)	(107.42)	(777.72)	(580.26)
6	Equity Share Capital	190.00	190.00	5,001.28	190.00	5,001.28	5,001.28	190.00	190.00	5,001.28	190.00	5,001.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	(4,840.69)	-	-	-	-	-	(35,782.27)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) *											
	(1) Basic: (in Rs.)	(6.27)	(2.48)	(0.10)	(12.02)	(0.31)	0.01	(18.41)	(11.84)	(0.21)	(40.93)	(1.16)
	(2) Diluted: (in Rs.)	(6.27)	(2.48)	(0.10)	(12.02)	(0.31)	0.01	(18.41)	(11.84)	(0.21)	(40.93)	(1.16)

**Notes :** 1. The above Financial Results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 14, 2024. The results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 have been limited reviewed by Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Months Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine Months Ended Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website. viz. www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.imecservices.in.

Place: Indore  
Date: February 14, 2024

**For IMEC Services Limited**  
Rajesh Soni  
Director  
DIN: 00574384

### ANIK INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L24118MH1976PLC136836  
Regd. Office: 610, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai-MH-400021.  
Contact No.: 022-22824851, Fax: 022-22042865 Email: anik@anikgroup.com, Website: www.anikgroup.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2023.**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars (Refer Notes Below)	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	1134.55	1487.72	2145.42	4426.35	10227.22	11810.11	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.56	(57.48)	87.09	402.19	549.85	549.38	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.56	(57.48)	87.09	402.19	549.85	549.38	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.71	(48.13)	(70.57)	343.23	482.43	478.46	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29.04	(47.97)	(71.23)	344.56	509.25	512.10	
6.	Equity share capital	2775.35	2775.35	2775.35	2775.35	2775.35	2775.35	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	0	0	0	0	40206.87	
8.	Earnings per share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-							
	1. Basic: (Rs.)	0.10	(0.17)	(0.25)	1.24	1.85	1.83	
	2. Diluted: (Rs.)	0.10	(0.17)	(0.25)	1.24	1.85	1.83	

**KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2023.**

Sr. No.	Particulars (Refer Notes Below)	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	1134.55	1487.72	2145.42	4426.35	10227.22	11810.11	
2	Profit before tax	25.93	(56.40)	89.36	405.67	584.37	578.17	
3	Profit after Tax	27.08	(47.06)	(68.30)	346.71	516.95	507.44	

**Notes:** 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14.02.2024 and the statutory auditors of the Company have also carried out Limited Review of the Unaudited results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31.12.2023 pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The auditors have expressed an unmodified report on the above results.  
2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules 3 of Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment there under.  
3. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/recast wherever necessary, to make them comparable with current period/year figures.  
4. The financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2023 are available on company's website www.anikgroup.com and also on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

**For, Anik Industries Limited**  
MANISH SHAHRA  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00230392

Date: 14.02.2024  
Place: Indore

### पोलो क्वीन इंडस्ट्रियल अँड फिनटेक लिमिटेड

From the house of **Rajkamal**

सी.आय.एन. - एल २२०२एमएच १९८४पीएलसी ०४५३९  
नों. कायालय: २०४, ए-३ इंडस्ट्रियल प्रिमायर्स, जी. के. मार्ग, लोअर पळ, मुंबई-४०० ०१३  
दूर: ०२२-४३३००००/६६६६६६६६, ई-मेल: info@poloqueen.com, वेबसाइट: www.poloqueen.com

**३१ डिसेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा**  
(₹. लाखात)

अ. क्र.	वर्णन	अलिप्त						एकत्रित					
		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले नऊ महिने		संपलेले वर्ष		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले नऊ महिने		संपलेले वर्ष	
		अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित
१	प्रवर्तमानतः एकूण उत्पन्न	१३८२.८८	१३९१.९८	१९९०.३९	४९९३.४५	५५६४.९५	७७९२.२७	१४२९.००	१३९१.७९	१९९६.०२	४२५६.८७	५५६४.९५	७८९२.२७
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (कर, अपवाददात्मक आणि / किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबी वगळून)	६९.९९	२४.४४	८२.९३	१५५.०७	२८७.५५	३४५.२५	११९.४३	२८.६८	८३.५२	२०३.९७	२९६.०९	
३	करपूर्व कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि / किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबी वगळून)	६९.९९	२४.४४	८२.९३									